
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMAT) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

   

- 	1 	. Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 , Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.33357 I.D No.  

3 Tender 	Description/Name 
of Work/Item: 

URGENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK OF VARIOUS 
WATER PUMPING STATION UNDER JAMSHED TOWN 
(E&M-WATER), DISTRICT EAST-A, KW&SB 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 3 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 3 Nos 

8 Technical 	Bid 	Opening 
Date (if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. 	of 	Bid 	Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 01 No 

11 Financial 	Bid 	Opening 
Date: 

06-06-2017 

12 	BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S # Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED BY 
THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

REMARKS 

I 
M/s.New 
Universal 
Elect. Works 

Rs.9,93,570/- 
I ss  

Lowest 
@1.733% 

Above 

Pay Order and required documents 
are available. P.O # 17772350 dt:31- 
05-2017 	Rs.20,000/-from 	HBL 
Shahrah-e-Pakistan Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2 M/s.Tooba 
Enterprises 

Rs. I0,03,800/- 0,03,800/- 
..)„,1 

Lowest '' P.O @2.781% 
Above 

Less amounts Pay Order attached, 

	

required 	documents 	are 	available. 

	

# 	17949533 	dt:25-05-2017 
Rs.20,000/-from HBL lqbal Library 
Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

3  
M/s.Trust 
Construction 
Co. 

Rs.9,97,982/- - 
@2.185% 

Above 
Pay 	Order 	not 	attached, 	required 
documents are available. 

Un- 
Responsive 

• The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 
The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.New Universal Electric Works 
declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from 
Competent Authority. 

(Muhammad awaz Alan) 
D.A.O (District East) 
Member / Secretary 

• 
(Roshin Din;:an) 
S.E (Jamshed Town) 

Member 

(Saif-ul- ague) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

 

 

(Saleem me 
Director (Desig & E timate) 

Convener 

• 



• 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name of Work: URGENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK OF VARIOUS WATER PUMPING STATION 
UNDER JAMSHED TOWN (E&M-WATER), DISTRICT EAST-A, KW&SB 

''Item 
No 

. 
Description of Work 

. 
Estimated Cost 

M/s.New Universal 
Elect. Works 

M/s.Tooba 
Enterprises 

Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 
- (PART-A) MEHMOODABAD WATER PUMPING STATION 

1 Rewinding of Electric motor (60 HP) 3 phase 400/440 voltage 
with best quality insulated copper wire of required gauge i/c 
testing on load with satisfactory result upto one week's time, 
opening and 	refitting and 	replacing the bolts 	if necessary 
excluding the cost of worn out material. 60.00 	HP 59361.00 Each 59,361.00 59,360 59,360.00 59,500 59,500.00 

2 P/F Ball Bearing No.6322/C3(FAG) or its equivalent. 1.00 	No 33779.00 Each 33,779.00 34,000 34,000.00 34,150 34,150.00 
3 P/F Ball Bearing No.6313 (FAG) or its equivalent. 1.00 	No 6364.00 Each 6,364.00 6,800 6,800.00 6,900 6,900.00 
4 Dismantling and re-assembling of Deep well Turbine (DWT) Pump. 1.00 	Job 4865.00 P/Job 4,865.00 4,850  4,850.00 5,000 5,000.00 
5 P/F Top shaft (C.Steel 5' length x 35mm) (Local make) 1.00 	No 4948.00 Each 4,948.00 5,000 5,000.00 5,200 5,200.00 
6 P/F Column shaft (10'x35mm dia) (C. Steel) (Local Make) 1.00 	No 6064.00 Each 6,064.00 6,100 6,100.00 6,200 6,200.00 
7 P/F Pump Shaft (S.S) L=4'.6"dia 45mm 1.00 	No 6648.00 Each 6,648.00 6,650 6,650.00 6,700 6,700.00 
8 P/F Impeller (Bronze) 4.00 	Nos 8220.00 Each 32,880.00 8,300 33,200.00 8,350 33,400.00 
9 P/F Bowl Sleeves (G.M) L=4" dia 2" & 3/8" thickness. 5.00 	Nos 1450.00 Each 7,250.00 1,475 7,375.00 1,500 7,500.00 
10 P/F Wearing rings (G.M) L=6" dia 2" & 3/8" thickness 5.00 	Nos 1670.00 Each 8,350.00 1,700 8,500.00 1,725 8,625.00 
11 P/F Clamping sleeves (S.S) 5" length 5" dia 2" & 3/8" thickness. 5.00 	Nos 1743.00 Each 8,715.00 1,750 8,750.00 1,775 8,875.00 
12 P/F Bearing Sleeves (G.M) L=6" DIA 2" & 3/8" thickness. 3.00 	Nos 1723.00 Each 5,169.00 1,775 5,325.00 1,800 5,400.00 
13 P/F Sand Guard (G.M) L=5" dia 2". 2.00 	Nos 1766.00 Each 3,532.00 1,800 3,600.00 1,825 3,650.00 
14 P/F Threading Coupling 2.00 	Nos 800.00 Each 1,600.00 825 1,650.00 875 1,750.00 
15 P/F Paper Gasket 2.00 	Nos 650.00 Each 1,300.00 675 1,350.00 700 1,400.00 
16 P/F overload relay 38 to 62 Amps green power national it its 

equivalent. 1.00 	Job 5536.00 P/Job 5,536.00 5,600 5,600.00 5,750 5,750.00 
17 Complete overhauling and repairing of Star, Delta (Panel) by 

dismantling and replacement of contract strips (Star, Delda andMain) 
Replacement Overheated wire,s lugs, repairing siwtch etc i/c serving 
of complete circuit testing commisisoning the whole system 1.00 	Job 14000.00 P/Job 14,000.00 16,500 16,500.00 16,700 16,700.00 
TOTAL PART-A 210,361 214,610  216,700 

a 



Name of Work: URGENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK OF VARIOUS WATER PUMPING STATION 
UNDER JAMSHED TOWN (E&M-WATER), DISTRICT EAST-A, KW&SB 

l'Item 
No 

' 
Description of Work 

- 

Estimated Cost 
M/s.New Universal 

Elect. Works 
M/s.Tooba 

Enterprises 
- Quantity Rate Per Amount 	' Rate Amount Rate Amount 

(B) CORPORATION GATE WATER PUMPING STATION 

1 Dismantling and re-assembling of Deep well Turbine (DWT) Pump. 1.00 	Job 4865.00 P/Job 4,865.00  4,850 4,850.00 5,000 5,000.00 
2 P/F Top shaft (C.Steel 5' length x 35mm) (Local make) 1.00 	No 4948.00 Each 4,948.00 5,000 5,000.00 5,200 5,200.00 
3 P/F Column shaft (10'x35mm dia) (C. Steel) (Local Make) 1.00 	No 6064.00 Each 6,064.00 6,100 6,100.00 6,200 6,200.00 
4 P/F Pump Shaft (S.S) L=41.6"dia 45mm 1.00 	No 6648.00 Each 6,648.00 6,650 6,650.00 6,900 6,900.00 
5 P/F Impeller (Bronze) 4.00 	Nos 8220.00 Each 32,880.00 8,300 33,200.00 8,350 33,400.00 
6 P/F Bowl Sleeves (G.M) L=4" dia 2" & 3/8" thickness. 5.00 	Nos 1450.00 Each 7,250.00 1,475 7,375.00 1,500 7,500.00 
7 P/F Wearing rings (G.M) L=6" dia 2" & 3/8" thickness 5.00 	Nos 1670.00 Each 8,350.00 1,700 8,500.00 1,725 8,625.00 
8 P/F Clamping sleeves (S.S) 5" length 5" dia 2" & 3/8" thickness. 5.00 	Nos 1743.00 Each 8,715.00 1,750 8,750.00 1,775 8,875.00 
9 P/F Bearing Sleeves (G.M) L=6" DIA 2" & 3/8" thickness. 3.00 	Nos 1723.00 Each 5,169.00 1,775 5,325.00 1,800 5,400.00 

10 P/F Sand Guard (G.M) L=5" dia 2". 2.00 	Nos 1766.00 Each 3,532.00 1,800 3,600.00 1,825 3,650.00 
11 P/F Threading Coupling 2.00 	Nos 800.00 Each 1,600.00 825 1,650.00 875 1,750.00 
12 P/F Paper Gasket 2.00 	Nos 650.00 Each 1,300.00 675 1,350.00 700 1,400.00 
13 P/F overload relay 38 to 62 Amps green power national it its 

equivalent. 1.00 	No 5536.00 Each 5,536.00 5,600 5,600.00 5,750 5,750.00 
14 Complete overhauling and repairing of Star, Delta (Panel) by 

dismantling and replacement of contract strips (Star, Delda andMain) 
Replacement Overheated wire,s lugs, repairing siwtch etc i/c serving 
of complete circuit testing commisisoning the whole system 1.(1(1 	Job 14000.00 P/Job 14,000.00 16.500 16,500.00 16,700 16,700.00 

15 Rewinding of Electric motor (60 HP) 3 phase 400/440 voltage 
with best quality insulated copper wire of required gauge i/c 
testing on load with satisfactory result upto one week's time, 
opening and 	refitting and 	replacing the 	bolts 	if necessary 
excluding the cost of worn out material. 60.00 	Hp 59361.00 Each 59,361.00 59,360 59,360.00 59,500 59,500.00 

16 P/F Ball Bearing No.6322/C3(FAG) or its equivalent. 1.00 	No 33779.00 Each 33,779.00  34,000 34,000.00  34,150 34,150.00 
17 P/F Ball Bearing No.6313 (FAG) or its equivalent. 1.00 	No 6364.00 Each 6,364.00 6,800 6,800.00 6,900 6,900.00 

TOTAL PART-B 210,361 214,610 216,900 



Name of Work: URGENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK OF VARIOUS WATER PUMPING STATION 
UNDER JAMSHED TOWN (E&M-WATER), DISTRICT EAST-A, KW&SB 

" 
'item 
-No 

Description of Work 
- 	 - 

Estimated Cost 
M/s.New Universal 

Elect. Works 
M/s.Tooba 

Enterprises 
Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount • 

(C) AWAMI FLAT WATER PUMPING STATION 
. 	1 Dismantling and re-assembling of Deep well Turbine (DWT) Pump. 1,00 	Job 4865.00 P/Job 4,865.00 4,850 4,850.00 5,000 5,000.00 

2 P/F Top shaft (C.Steel 5' length x 35mm) (Local make) 1.00 	No 4948.00 Each 4,948.00 5,000 5,000.00 5,200 5,200.00 
3 P/F Column shaft (10'x35mm dia) (C. Steel) (Local Make) 1.00 	No 6064.00 Each 6,064.00 6,100 6,100.00 6,200 6,200.00 
4 P/F Pump Shaft (S.S) L=4'.6"dia 45mm 1.00 	No 6648.00 Each 6,648.00 6,650 6,650.00 6,700 6,700.00 
5 P/F Impeller (Bronze) 4.00 	Nos 8220.00 Each 32,880.00 8,300 33,200.00 8,350 33,400.00 
6 P/F Bowl Sleeves (G.M) L=4" dia 2" & 3/8" thickness. 5.00 	Nos 1450.00 Each 7,250.00 1,475 7,375.00 1,500 7,500.00 
7 P/F Wearing rings (G.M) L=6" dia 2" & 3/8" thickness 5.00 	Nos 1670.00 Each 8,350.00 1,700 8,500.00 1,725 8,625.00 
8 P/F Clamping sleeves (S.S) 5" length 5" dia 2" & 3/8" thickness. 5.00 	Nos 1743.00 Each 8,715.00 1,750 8,750.00 1,775 8,875.00 
9 P/F Bearing Sleeves (G.M) L=6" DIA 2" & 3/8" thickness. 3.00 	Nos 1723.00 Each 5,169.00 1,775 5,325.00 1,800 5,400.00 

10 P/F Sand Guard (G.M) L=5" dia 2". 2.00 	Nos 1766.00 Each 3,532.00 1,800 3,600.00 1,825 3,650.00 
11 P/F Threading Coupling 2.00 	Nos 800.00 Each 1,600.00 825 1,650.00 875 1,750.00 
12 P/F Paper Gasket 2.00 	Nos 650.00 Each 1,300.00 675 1,350.00 700 1,400.00 
13 P/F overload relay 38 to 62 Amps green power national it its 

equivalent. 1.00 	No 5536.00 Each 5,536.00 5,600 5,600.00 5,750 5,750.00 
14 Servicing and varnishing of (60 HP) 3-Phase AC Electric Motor 

with complete varnishing & backing testing insulation on load. 60.00 	111) 90.00 P/Hp 5,400.00 95 5,700.00 100 6,000.00 
15 P/F Ball Bearing No.6322/C3(FAG) or its equivalent. 1.00 	No 33779.00 Each 33,779.00 34,000 34,000.00 34,150 34,150.00 
16 P/F Ball Bearing No.6313 (FAG) or its equivalent. 1.00 	No 6364.00 Each 6,364.00 6,800 6,800.00 6,900 6,900.00 

TOTAL PART-C 142,400 144,450 146,500 



(Muhamma a' az Kliat 
D.A.O (Distt. East) 
Member / Secretary 

(Saif-ul- que) 
Addl. Director Internal Audit 

KMC - Member 

Name of Work: URGENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK OF VARIOUS WATER PUMPING STATION 
UNDER JAMSHED TOWN (E&M-WATER), DISTRICT EAST-A, KW&SB 

/ 
',Item 
-No 

Description of Work 
- 	 - 

Estimated Cost 	. 
M/s.New Universal 

Elect. Works 
M/s.Tooba 

Enterprises 
Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

(D) T&C Reservoir Water Pumping Station 
,. 	1 Dismantling and re-assembling of Deep well Turbine (DWT) Pump. 2.00 	Jobs 4865.00 P/Job 9,730.00 4,850 9,700.00 5,000 10,000.00 

2 P/F Top shaft (C.Steel 5' length x 35mm) (Local make) 2.00 	Jobs 4948.00 P/Job 9,896.00 5,000 10,000.00 5,200 10,400.00 
3 P/F Column shaft (10'x35mm dia) (C. Steel) (Local Make) 2.00 	Jobs 6064.00 P/Job 12,128.00 6,100 12,200.00 6,200 12,400.00 
4 P/F Pump Shaft (S.S) L=4'.6"dia 45mm 2.00 	Jobs 6648.00 P/Job 13,296.00 6,650 13,300.00 6,700 13,400.00 
5 P/F Impeller (Bronze) 8.00 	Nos 8220.00 Each 65,760.00 8,300 66,400.00 8,350 66,800.00 
6 P/F Bowl Sleeves (G.M) L=4" dia 2" & 3/8" thickness. 12.00 	Nos 1450.00 Each 17,400.00 1,475 17,700.00 1,500 18,000.00 
7 P/F Wearing rings (G.M) L=6" dia 2" & 3/8" thickness 12.00 	Nos 1670.00 Each 20,040.00 1,700 20,400.00 1,725 20,700.00 
8 P/F Clamping sleeves (S.S) 5" length 5" dia 2" & 3/8" thickness. 12.00 	Nos 1743.00 Each 20,916.00 1,750 21,000.00 1,775 21,300.00 
9 P/F Bearing Sleeves (G.M) L=6" DIA 2" & 3/8" thickness. 4.00 	Nos 1723.00 Each 6,892.00 1,775 7,100.00 1,800 7,200.00 
10 P/F Sand Guard (G.M) L=5" dia 2". 4.00 	Nos 1766.00 Each 7,064.00 1,800 7,200.00 1,825 7,300.00 
11 P/F Threading Coupling 4.00 	Nos 800.00 Each 3,200.00 825 3,300.00 875 3,500.00 
12 P/F Paper Gasket 4.00 	Nos 650.00 Each 2,600.00 675 2,700.00 700 2,800.00 
13 P&F Strainer for DWT Pump B/12 B/6 2.00 	Nos 3500.00 Each 7,000.00 3,600 7,200.00 3,650 7,300.00 
14 Servicing and varnishing of (100 HP) 3-Phase AC Electric Motor 

with complete varnishing & backing testing insulation on load. 100.00 	Hp 90.00 P/Hp 9,000.00 95 9,500.00 100 10,000.00 
15 P/F Ball Bearing No.7322 (FAG) or its equivalent. 1.00 	No 77079.00 Each 77,079.00 79,700 79,700.00 79,900 79,900.00 
16 P/F Ball Bearing No.NU-319 (FAG) or its equivalent. 1.00 	No 33995.00 Each 33,995.00 35,000 35,000.00 35,250 35,250.00 
17 Rewinding of Electric motor (100 HP) 3 phase 400/440 voltage 

with best quality insulated copper wire of required gauge i/c 
testing on load with satisfactory result upto one week's time, 
opening and 	refitting and 	replacing the 	bolts 	if necessary 
excluding the cost of worn out material. 100.00 	I I p 97524.00 Each 97,524.00 97,500 97,500.00 97,450 97,450.00 

424700 TOTAL PART-D 413,520 419,900 
TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST (A+B+C+D) = 976,642 993,570 1,003,800 

(Mags¢od Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (K.M.C) 

Member 

(Roshin Din Memnon) 
S.E (Jamshed Town) 

Member 

(Saleem 6-md) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



(Roshin Din Mem 
S.E (Jamshed Town) 

Member Convener 

16 di 
Director ( sign & Estimate) 

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.33357  

:Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: URGENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK OF VARIOUS WATER 
PUMPING STATION UNDER JAMSHEI) TOWN (E&M-WATER), 
DISTRICT EAST-A, KW&SB 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 06-06-2017 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. Three bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

i. 	M/s. New Universal Electric Works 
M/s. Tooba Enterprises 
M/s. Trust Construction Co. 

3. The bids were opened at 11:30 A.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and 
the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 
Committee. 

S. 
No Name of Firm Quoted Price f 

B
Amount
id Secur

o
ity Pay Order No. / Date 

01 
M/s New Universal 

• Electric Works 
Rs.9,93,570/- Rs.20,000/- 

P.O # 17772350 dt:31-05-2017 from 
HBL Shahrah-e-Pakistan Branch 

Karachi 

02 M/s.Tooba Enterprises Rs.9,99,950/- Rs.20,000/- 
P.O # 17949533 dt:25-05-2017 from 
HBL lqbal Library Branch Karachi 

03 M/s.Trust Construction Co. Rs.9,97,982/- - Pay Order not attached 

4. The one bid contain over-writing. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the 
bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Muhamm 
D.A.O (District East) 
Member / Secretary 

(Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Maqsoo Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 



(Salcetn(Ah d( 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.33357 

,11,1ethold and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

Description of work: URGENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK OF VARIOUS 
• WATER PUMPING STATION UNDER JAMSHED TOWN (E&M-

WATER), DISTRICT EAST-A, KW&SB  

Date of Opening: 	06-06-2017 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.New Universal 
Electric Works 

M/s.Tooba 
Enterprises 

M/s.Trust 
Construction Co. 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A N/A 

2.  NTINI Yes Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A N/A 

4.  
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  
Minimum three years' experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes No 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by 
the procuring agency subject to provision of 
Rule-44 

N/A N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Qualified Disqualified 

(Muhamw  ad Nawaz Khan) 
D.A.O (District East) 
Member / Secretary 

(RoshinDin  Memon) 
S.E (Jamshed Town) 

Member 

(Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Magsodd Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS 

 

    

• 
NAME OF WORK :- URGENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK OF 

VARIOUS WATER PUMPING STATION UNDER 
JAMSHED TOWN (E&M-WATER), DISTRICT EAST-A,  
KW&SB.  

   

1 	Date of Opening & Time :- 	06-06-2017, At 11.30 am. 

2. Estimated Cost : 	 Rs.9,76,642/=  

3. Serial No.: 	SPPRA SERIAL NO.33357.  

SR.NO. NAME OF FIRM NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES 
& DESIGNATION 

SIGNATURE 

i I  Iv e c_ ,  i (it it I (' - 

Re '__vvi 
1.--et.3itC47Ctrios 

talx4 
.S 	IS ec-ta-  MA- 

riCsv1/41-  c:cky,1/44- co 

}a 

..1, 

3 -roti-K eytrt-tio gam ; 

I 


























	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

